2025-2026 NCSEA CHARITABLE TRUST, INC

OFFICERS
PRESIDENT: John Bullock
VICE PRESIDENT: Gary Plough
SECRETARY: Ron Delzer

TREASURER: Kyle Puryear

DIRECTORS

EAST DISTRICT

Gary Plough (1 year) Janet

P. 0. Box 292

Atlantic Beach, NC 28512

Cell: 252-241-0292

Home: 252-726-6901

Email: garyplough@gmail.com

David S King (2 year)

109 Taylor Leigh Drive
Elizabeth City, NC 27976

Cell: 252-312--9899

Home: 252-771-3283

Email: david@southmills.com

EAST CENTRAL DISTRICT
John Bullock (1 year) (Maria)
1075 Estate Road

Semora, NC 27343

Cell: 336-583-4431

Email: jbull197785@gmail.com

ADDRESS:

NC Elks Charitable Trust, Inc
PO Box 29452

Greensboro, NC 27429

www.ncelkscharitabletrust.org

Ronald Delzer (3 year) (Lisa)
206 Pine Lake Road

Cape Carteret, NC 28584
Cell: 252-646-3526

Email: rondelzer@ec.rr.com

Mark Kerr (4 year) (Mary Ellen)
545 Montaigne Court
Calabash, NC 28467

Cell: 910-200-7417

Email: mark.kerr22@ymail.com

Kyle Puryear (3 year)

71 Wimbledon Court
Roxboro, NC 27573

Cell: 336-336-592-1721
Email: kwpuryear@gmail.com



D Steve Gunter (2 year) (June)
1800 Columbine Road
Sanford, NC 27330

Cell: 919-775-8724

Home: 919-776-2961

Email: sgun@windstream.net

WEST CENTRAL DISTRICT
Steve Clarke (1 year) (Joyce)
3002 Latta Drive
Summerfield, NC 27358
Cell: 336-317-1608

Home: 336-643-6201
Email: gsclarke@aol.com

Dennis Dowling (2 year)
11770 Ashley Loop
Reidsville, NC 27320
Cell: 336-601-1515

Email: ddowlingbbg@gmail.com

WEST DISTRICT
John Boyd (1 year) Ann

4822 Boomerang Way
Charlotte, NC 28269

Cell: 828-674-1968
Email: jlb7elk@gmail.com

Robert Arrington (2 year)
70 Ridgetop Road
Waynesville, NC 28786
Cell: 828-734-9049

Email: Arrington.Robert.p@gmail.com

Joseph “Joe” Clancy (4 year)
135 Westchase Run
Sanford, NC 27330
Cell: 919-721-2811
Email: clancyj2@yahoo.com

Michael Flock (3 year)
2912 Sigmon Dairy Road
Newton, NC 28658
Cell: 704-609-6151

Email: mjflock62 @outlook.com

Richard Penk (4 year)
522 Courtland Court
Kannapolis, NC 28081
Home: 704-933-7737

Email : Richard.penk@gmail.com

Frank Brady (3 year) (Sandy)

258 McKinney Point Drive
Etowah, NC 28086

Cell: 828-489-7492
bradyfrankt@yahoo.com

Tim R Long (4 year)

P.0O. Box 2566

Hickory, NC 28603

Cell: 828-244-0905

Home: 828-322-1691

Email: junkmantri@embargmail.com



